

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5863 of 2019

=====

KAMLESHBHAI MEGHJIBHAI GODANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 02/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Shakeel Qureshi, learned advocate for the applicants prays for some time to produce charge-sheet case papers and also to verify the charge has been framed by the learned trial Court or not.

Stand over to **17.09.2021.**

TAUSIF SAIYED

(ILESH J. VORA,J)