

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5863 of 2019

=====

KAMLESHBHAI MEGHJIBHAI GODANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. MONALI BHATT, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 17/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Report of Police Inspector, Sarthana Police Station, Surat is produced by learned APP Ms. Monali Bhatt and the same is placed on record.

Let the matter be listed on 7.10.2021.

SAJ GEORGE

(GITA GOPI,J)