

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5863 of 2019

=====

KAMLESHBHAI MEGHJIBHAI GODANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR C P CHANIYARA(6836) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DIPAK A LADOLA(10817) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 03/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Nauman S. Qureshi, learned advocate for Mr. Shakeel A. Qureshi, learned advocate appearing for the applicants seeks time.

At his request, post the matter on **08.11.2022**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pallavi