

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 5863 of 2019**

=====

**KAMLESHBHAI MEGHJIBHAI GODANI & ORS.**

Versus

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR C P CHANIYARA(6836) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DIPAK A LADOLA(10817) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 24/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

It is submitted by the learned APP Mr.Raval that though the Investigating Officer was called for, he did not remain present. In that background, let the Assistant Commissioner of Police having charge of the concerned police station personally remain present before this Court on 27.03.2026.

The matter is adjourned to 27.03.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**

M.M.MIRZA