

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 5863 of 2019

=====

KAMLESHBHAI MEGHJIBHAI GODANI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR C P CHANIYARA(6836) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR DIPAK A LADOLA(10817) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 27/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to the order passed by this court, Mr. V.R. Patel, Assistant Commissioner of Police, “A” Division Police Station, Surat City is present and has stated that appropriate action would be taken against the erring officer for not remaining present and has assured to this court that such mistake would not be repeated in future. In that back ground, presence of the ACP, “A” Division Police Station, Surat City is dispensed with.

Learned APP is directed to produce the Soda Chithhi dated 22nd August 2016 on the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 2nd April 2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

K. S. DARJI